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Hello Christine, %

Response to WILTSHIRE FOI SARS-CoV-2 request—i have gone back again citing the original request and that they comply with all the
reguests submitted.

Also attached my original requests for reference.



19 October 2021

Director Public Health
South West Wiltshire UA — Kate Blackburn

kate.blackburn@uwiltshireua.gov.uk

This is my wish for access to records.

Description of Requested Records:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or control of the
addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and ultra-
centrifugation and chromatography) of any “COVID-19 virus” (aka “SARS-COV-2”,
including any alleged “variants” i.e. “B.1.1.7”, “B.1.351”, “P.1”) directly from a sample
taken from a diseased man, where the patient sample was not first combined with any
other source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine
serum, liver cancer cells) and also studies and/or reports and/or records in the
possession, custody or control of the addressed body corporate proving a causal link
between Sars-Cov-2 and the suspected infectious disease Covid-19.

Please note that | am not requesting studies/reports where researchers failed
to purify the suspected “virus” (separate the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in
the patient sample) and instead:

e cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

e performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a
patient sample or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any
unpurified substance, and/or

o fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA
from a patient sample or from a cell culture or from any unpurified
substance, and/or

o produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture.

Clarification of Request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a “virus”
requires host cells in order to replicate, and | am not requesting records describing
the replication of a “virus” without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting private patient information, or records that describe a
suspected “virus” floating in a vacuum; | am simply requesting records that describe

its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard
laboratory practices for the purification of other very small things).

Please note that my request includes any study/report matching the above description,
for example (but not limited to) any published peer-reviewed study authored by
anyone, anywhere. This includes your own website which claims to have the virus



isolated ; given your body corporate/politick receives publick treasure, the worldwide
‘interest’ and that more than 100 institutions other have no virus isolate this is for publick
record/evidence.

If any records match the above description of requested records and are currently
available in the public domain, please provide enough information about each record so
that | may identify and access each one with certainty (i.e. title, author(s), date, joumal,
where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.

Format:
Pdf documents sent to me via email; | do not wish for anything to be shipped to me.

Contact Information:
Last name:

First name: || EGz<zNG

Address I
Phone:

Email-

All nghts reserved



RE: 202101091 DH - Studies describing the purification of any "COVID-19 virus”

From: InformationGevernance@wiltshire.gov.uk <InformationGovernance@wiltshire.gov.uk:=

o [

Date: Monday, Movember 1st, 20217 at 08:51

Dearl
Freedem of Infermation Request Case ID 202101091

Thank you for your request for information received on 22 Qctober 2021 in which you asked for the following
information:

Description of Requested Records:

All studies and/or reports andfor records in the possession, custody or conlrol of the addressed body corporate
describing the purification (i.e. via filtration and witracentrifugation and chromatography) of any “COVID-13 virus" (aka
“SARS-COV-2" including any alleged “variants” l.e. "B.1.1.7%, "B.1.351%, "P.1") directly from a sample {aken from a
diseased man, where the patient sample was not first combined with any other source of genetic material (i.e. monkey
kidney ceils aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum, liver cancer cells) and also studies and/or reports and/or records in the
possession, custody or controf of the addressed body corporate proving a causal link befween Sars-Cov-2 and the
suspected infectious disease Covid-19.

Pilease note that | am not requesting studies/reports where researchers falled to purily the suspected “virus™ (separale
the alleged “virus” from everything thing else in the patient sample) and instead:

? cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

? performed an amplification test {i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a

patient sample or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any unpurified substance, and/or

? fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the tofal RNA

fram a patient sample or from a cell culture or from any unpurified

substance, andfor

? produced eleciron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell cullure.

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) the Council is obliged to:
m Let you know whether we hold the information you have requested
m Provide you with the requested information, if held, (subject to any exemptions to disclosure that may apply)

| can confirm that following searches the council does not hold the information you requested; this may be something
thal the World Health Organisalion or UK Health Security Agency could help with,

If you are dissalisfied wilh the response to your request you can ask for a review of the handling of your request for
information, Details of the complaints procedure are below

Best wishes,

Daniella Heard

Information Governance Officer

Wiltshire Council | County Hall | Bythesea Road | Trowbridge | BA14 8JN
Email: InformationGovernance@willshire.govuk | Web: www wiltshire gov.uk
Tel: 0300 456 0100 (Customer Services)

Freedom of Information Complaints and Review Procedure

Any person who has requested information from Wiltshire Council which has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information
Act is entitled to make a complaint and reguest an internal review of the handling of their request if they are dissatisfied with the
response they have received.

Requeslts for review of a Freedom of Information requests should be made, in writing. which includes email, to:
Freedom of Information and Records Lead

Information Governance Team

Legal and Governance

Wiltshire Council

InformationGovernance@wilishire.gov.uk

Please include the Case |ID number, the date of your reguest and details of why you are asking for a review, Reguests for a
review should be brought to our attention within 40 calendar days of our response to your reguest,



Any request for a review will be acknowledged in writing confirming the reasons for the review. The review will be allocated to
someone who is independent of the original decision, The perscn
conducting the review will set a target date for a response with the intention to complete the review within 20 working days. In
mora complex cases the review may take up to 40 working days,

The reviewer will conduct a full review of the handling of the request for information and the decisions taken, including decisions
taken about where the public interest lies in respect of exemnpt information where applicable. The review enables a re-evaluation
of the case taking into account any matters raised by the requester.

On completion of the review the reviewer will contact the requester with the result of the review. IT the requester is still dissatisfied
with the council's handling of their request they should contact the Information Commissioners Office (ICQ). The ICO can be
contacted using the following details:

Informaticn Commissioners Office

Whycliffe House

Water Lane

Wilmslow

Cheshire

SKa 5AF

Tel; 0303 123 1113 (local rate)
01625 545 745 (naticnal rate)

Email; casework@ico.org.uk

Froem: Information Governance <InformationGovernance@wiltshire. gov.uk>

Sent: 26 October 2021 11:43

To:

Subject: 202101091 DH - Studies describing the purification of any "COVID-19 virus"

Freedom of Information Request Case |D 202101091

Thank you for your request for information received on 22 October 2021 in which you asked for the following information:

Description of Requested Records:

All studies and/or reports and/or records in the possession, custody or contro| of the

addressed body corporate describing the purification (i.e, via filtration and ultracentrifugation and chromatography) of any
"COVID-18 virus” (aka "SARS-COV-2",

including any alleged *variants” i.e, “B.1,1,7", “B.1,351", "P.1"} directly from a sample

taken from a diseased man, where the patient sample was not first combined with any

other source of genetic material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine

serum, liver cancer cells) and also studies andfor reports and/or records in the

possession, custody or confrel of the addressed body corporate proving a causal link

between Sars-Cov-2 and the suspected infectious disease Covid-19,

Flease note that | am not requesting studies/reports where researchers failed
to purify the suspected “virus” (separale the alleged “virus™ from everything thing else in
the patient sample) and instead:

% cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

T performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on the total RNA from a
patient sample or from a cell culture, or on genetic material from any
unpurified substance, and/or

7 fabricated a genome based on PCR-detected sequences in the total RNA
from a patient sample or frem a cell culture or frem any unpurified
substance, andfor

7 produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things in a cell culture,

Your request is being processed under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and you will receive a response
within 20 working days of receipt of your request, meaning you will receive a response on or before 19 November 2021,

Regards,



Kyle McCormack

Information Governance Team
Legal and Governance
Wiltshire Council

Information Governance@wiltshire.gov.uk

From|

Sent: 22 October 2021 16:48

To: Blackburn, Kate <Kate.Blackburn@wiltshire gov.uk>
Subject: SW WILTSHIRE Kate Blackburn

Sent with ProtonMail Secure Email.

This email criginates from Wilishire Council and any files transmitted with it may contain confidential infarmation and may
be subject to Copyright or Intellectual Property rights. It is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom
they are addressed. |f you have received this email in error please notify the sender and delete the email from your inbox.
Any disclosure, reproduction, dissemination, modification and distribution of the contents of the email is strictly prohibited.
Email content may be menitored by Wiltshire Council to ensure compliance with its policies and procedures. No contract is
intended by this email, and any personal opinions expressed in this message are those of the sender and should not be
taken as representing views of Wiltshire Council. Please nate Wiltshire Council utilises anti-virus scanning software but does
not warrant that any e-mail or attachments are free from viruses or other defects and accepts no liability for any |osses
resulting from infected e-mail transmissions. Receipt of this e-mail does not imply consent to use or provide this e-mail
address to any third party for any purpose. Wiltshire Council will not request the disclosure of persenal financial information
by means of e-mail any such request should be confirmed in writing by contacting Wiltshire Council.

This email eriginates from Wiltshire Council and any files transmitted with it may contain confidential information and may
be subject to Copyright or Intellectual Property rights. It is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom
they are addressed. If you have received this email in error please notify the sender and delete the email from your inbox.
Any disclosure, reproduction, dissemination, modification and distribution of the contents of the email is strictly prohibited.
Email content may be menitored by Wiltshire Council to ensure compliance with its policies and procedures. Ne contract is
intended by this email, and any persanal opinions expressed in this message are those of the sender and should not be
taken as representing views of Wiltshire Council. Please nate Wiltshire Council utilises anti-virus scanning software but does
not warrant that any e-mail or attachments are free from viruses or other defects and accepts no liability for any losses
resulting from infected e-mail transmissions. Receipt of this e-mail does not imply consent to use or provide this e-mail
address to any third party for any purpose. Wiltshire Council will not request the disclosure of persenal financial information
by means of e-mail any such request should be confirmed in writing by contacting Wiltshire Council.



